
COOKEN SEPTEMBER 2016 MEETING NOTES

 Location – Warner Library on COTC Campus
 Meeting called to order by President Russ Payne (W8ATA)


 Meeting Attendees:

 K8EM
 W8ATA
 WD8JLP
 AC8GI
 K8NQ
 WB8YOK

 Secretaries Report:

 Reading of the last minutes: Secretary was absent and did not receive any notes

 Treasurer’s Report:

 Fund Balance:




 Club dues are due. $12.00

 Committee Reports:

o Contest:

 None








o ARES Report: Bret KD8SCL













o CERT Report: Mike WD8JLP





 Trustee:



 Old Business:

 None


 New Business:









 Meeting was adjourned.


